

Flexiborder Product Safety Manual:

Operating Safety Manual

Product name: Flexiborder

Manufacturer: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | email: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tel: +448007747657

Product composition

Rubber granules, glue, dye.

- The product complies with the requirements of the REACH regulation.
- Contains materials safe for use under typical conditions, but avoid prolonged contact with eyes and skin.

Safety of use

1. General warnings:

- The product is not a toy - keep away from children.
- Do not consume, avoid contact with the mouth.

2. Risks for special groups:

- People with allergies to latex or other rubber components should exercise caution.
- Not recommended for use indoors with poor ventilation.

3. Protective measures during use:

- It is recommended to wear protective gloves and goggles during the installation and processing of the product.
- Avoid contact with eyes and skin. In case of contact, rinse immediately with plenty of water.

4. Handling improper use:

- In case of accidental ingestion or allergic reactions, contact your doctor.

Installation and use

1. Read the full installation instructions before starting work.
2. Use appropriate tools (e.g., rubber cutters) to cut the edging.
3. Assemble the components as intended.

Storage and disposal

1. Storage:

- Store the product in a dry, cool place, away from direct sunlight and heat sources.
- Store in original packaging out of reach of children.

2. Disposal:

- The product is recyclable - dispose of rubber waste to local waste collection centers in accordance with waste regulations.
- Do not dispose of in the environment.

Contact

If you have any questions about using the product, please contact us:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | email: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tel: +448007747657

 **GERMAN**

Flexiborder Produktsicherheitsanleitung:

Betriebssicherheitsanleitung

Produktname: Flexiborder

Hersteller: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | E-Mail: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk |

Tel.: +44 800 7747657

Produktzusammensetzung

Gummigranulat, Klebstoff, Farbstoff.

- Das Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen der REACH-Verordnung.
- Enthält Materialien, die unter normalen Bedingungen sicher verwendet werden können, aber längeren Kontakt mit Augen und Haut vermeiden.

Sicherheit bei der Verwendung

1. Allgemeine Warnhinweise:

- Das Produkt ist kein Spielzeug – von Kindern fernhalten.
- Nicht verzehren, Kontakt mit dem Mund vermeiden.

2. Risiken für besondere Gruppen:

- Personen mit Latex- oder Gummikomponentenallergien sollten vorsichtig sein.
- Nicht für die Verwendung in Innenräumen mit schlechter Belüftung empfohlen.

3. Schutzmaßnahmen während der Verwendung:

- Es wird empfohlen, während der Installation und Verarbeitung des Produkts Schutzhandschuhe und Schutzbrillen zu tragen.
- Kontakt mit Augen und Haut vermeiden. Bei Kontakt sofort mit reichlich Wasser abspülen.

4. Umgang mit unsachgemäßer Verwendung:

- Bei versehentlichem Verschlucken oder allergischen Reaktionen wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt.

Installation und Verwendung

1. Lesen Sie die vollständige Installationsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Arbeit beginnen.
2. Verwenden Sie geeignete Werkzeuge (z. B. Gummischneider), um die Umrandung zu schneiden.
3. Montieren Sie die Komponenten gemäß der vorgesehenen Verwendung.

Lagerung und Entsorgung

1. Lagerung:

- Bewahren Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen, kühlen Ort fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und Wärmequellen auf.
- Lagern Sie es in der Originalverpackung und außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.

2. Entsorgung:

- Das Produkt ist recycelbar – entsorgen Sie Gummiabfälle gemäß den
- Abfallvorschriften in örtlichen Sammelstellen.

- Nicht in der Umwelt entsorgen.

Kontakt

Wenn Sie Fragen zur Verwendung des Produkts haben, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | E-Mail: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk |
Tel.: +44 800 7747657

Ръководство за безопасност на продукта Flexiborder:

Ръководство за безопасност при експлоатация

Име на продукта: Flexiborder

Производител: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF |Имейл: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk |

Тел: +44 800 7747657

Състав на продукта

Гумени гранули, лепило, боя.

- Продуктът отговаря на изискванията на регламента REACH.
- Съдържа материали, безопасни за използване при обичайни условия, но избягвайте продължителен контакт с очите и кожата.

Безопасност при използване

1. Общи предупреждения:

- Продуктът не е играчка – дръжте го далеч от деца.
- Не го консумирайте, избягвайте контакт с устата.

2. Рискове за специални групи:

- Лица с алергии към латекс или други гумени компоненти трябва да бъдат внимателни.
- Не се препоръчва за използване в помещения с лоша вентилация.

3. Защитни мерки при използване:

- Препоръчва се да се носят защитни ръкавици и очила по време на инсталацията и обработката на продукта.
- Избягвайте контакт с очите и кожата. При контакт изплакнете незабавно с много вода.

4. Обработка при неправилно използване:

- При случайно поглъщане или алергични реакции се свържете с вашия лекар.

Инсталация и употреба

1. Прочетете пълните инструкции за инсталация преди да започнете работа.
2. Използвайте подходящи инструменти (например, гумени резачи) за рязане на бордюра.
3. Сглобете компонентите, както е предвидено.

Съхранение и изхвърляне

1. Съхранение:

- Съхранявайте продукта на сухо и хладно място, далеч от пряка слънчева светлина и източници на топлина.
- Съхранявайте в оригиналната опаковка и извън обсега на деца.

2. Изхвърляне:

- Продуктът е рециклируем – изхвърляйте гумените отпадъци в местни центрове за събиране на отпадъци в съответствие с регулациите за отпадъците.
- Не изхвърляйте в околната среда.

Контакт

Ако имате въпроси относно използването на продукта, моля свържете се с нас:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | Имейл: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | Тел: +44 800 7747657

Priručnik za sigurnost proizvoda Flexiborder:

Priručnik za sigurnost pri radu

Naziv proizvoda: Flexiborder

Proizvođač: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | E-mail: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | Tel.: +44 800 7747657

Sastav proizvoda

Gumene granule, ljepilo, boja.

- Proizvod je u skladu sa zahtjevima REACH regulative.
- Sadrži materijale sigurnih za upotrebu u uobičajenim uvjetima, ali izbjegavajte dugotrajan kontakt s očima i kožom.

Sigurnost upotrebe

1. Opća upozorenja:

- Proizvod nije igračka – držati podalje od djece.
- Nemojte konzumirati, izbjegavajte kontakt s ustima.

2. Rizici za posebne skupine:

- Osobe alergične na lateks ili druge gumene komponente trebaju biti oprezne.
- Nije preporučljivo za uporabu u zatvorenim prostorima s lošom ventilacijom.

3. Zaštitne mjere tijekom uporabe:

- Preporučuje se nošenje zaštitnih rukavica i naočala tijekom instalacije i obrade proizvoda.
- Izbjegavajte kontakt s očima i kožom. U slučaju kontakta, odmah isperite s puno vode.

4. Postupanje u slučaju nepravilne uporabe:

- U slučaju slučajnog gutanja ili alergijskih reakcija, obratite se svom liječniku.

Instalacija i uporaba

1. Pročitajte cijele upute za instalaciju prije nego što započnete s radom.
2. Koristite odgovarajuće alate (npr. rezače za gumu) za rezanje rubova.
3. Sastavite komponente prema predviđenoj namjeni.

Skladištenje i zbrinjavanje

1. Skladištenje:

- Čuvajte proizvod na suhom i hladnom mjestu, dalje od izravne sunčeve svjetlosti i izvora topline.
- Skladištite ga u originalnom pakiranju, izvan dosega djece.

2. Zbrinjavanje:

- Proizvod je reciklabilan – gumeni otpad odložite u lokalne centre za prikupljanje otpada u skladu s propisima o otpadu.
- Nemojte ga odlagati u okoliš.

Kontakt

Ako imate pitanja o korištenju proizvoda, molimo kontaktirajte nas:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF |E-mail: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk |Tel.: +44 800 7747657

Příručka bezpečnosti produktu Flexiborder:

Příručka pro bezpečný provoz

Název produktu: Flexiborder

Výrobce: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | E-mail: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | Tel.: +44 800 7747657

Složení produktu

Gumové granule, lepidlo, barvivo.

- Produkt splňuje požadavky nařízení REACH.
- Obsahuje materiály bezpečné pro použití za běžných podmínek, ale vyhněte se dlouhodobému kontaktu s očima a pokožkou.

Bezpečnost při použití

1. Obecná upozornění:

- Produkt není hračka – uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.
- Nekonzumujte, vyhněte se kontaktu s ústy.

2. Rizika pro speciální skupiny:

- Osoby alergické na latex nebo jiné gumové složky by měly být opatrné.
- Nedoporučuje se používat v uzavřených prostorech s špatnou ventilací.

3. Ochranná opatření během použití:

- Doporučuje se nosit ochranné rukavice a brýle při instalaci a zpracování produktu.
- Vyhněte se kontaktu s očima a pokožkou. Při kontaktu okamžitě opláchněte velkým množstvím vody.

4. Postup při nesprávném použití:

- Při náhodném požití nebo alergických reakcích se obraťte na svého lékaře.

Instalace a použití

1. Před zahájením práce si přečtěte úplné instalační pokyny.
2. Používejte vhodné nástroje (např. řezačky na gumu) k nařezání okrajů.
3. Sestavte komponenty podle zamýšleného účelu.

Skladování a likvidace

1. Skladování:

- Uchovávejte produkt na suchém a chladném místě, mimo přímé sluneční světlo a zdroje tepla.
- Skladujte v původním obalu, mimo dosah dětí.

2. Likvidace:

- Produkt je recyklovatelný – gumové odpady odkládejte do místních sběrných středisek odpadu v souladu s předpisy o odpadech.
- Neodkládejte do životního prostředí.

Kontakt

Pokud máte jakékoliv dotazy ohledně používání produktu, kontaktujte nás:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF |E-mail: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk |Tel.: +44 800 7747657

 **DANISH**

Flexiborder Produkt Sikkerhedsmanual:

Brugsanvisning for sikkerhed

Produktnavn: Flexiborder

Producent: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | E-mail: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk |

Telefon: +44 800 7747657

Produktkomposition

Gummigranulat, lim, farvestof.

- Produktet overholder kravene i REACH-forordningen.
- Indeholder materialer, der er sikre at bruge under normale forhold, men undgå langvarig kontakt med øjne og hud.

Brugsikkerhed

1. Generelle advarsler:

- Produktet er ikke et legetøj - hold det væk fra børn.
- Må ikke indtages, undgå kontakt med munden.

2. Risici for specielle grupper:

- Personer med allergi overfor latex eller andre gummikomponenter bør udvise forsigtighed.
- Anbefales ikke til brug indendørs med dårlig ventilation.

3. Beskyttelsesforanstaltninger under brug:

- Det anbefales at bruge beskytteshandsker og briller under installation og behandling af produktet.
- Undgå kontakt med øjne og hud. Ved kontakt, skyl straks med rigeligt vand.

4. Håndtering af forkert brug:

- Ved utilsigtet indtagelse eller allergiske reaktioner, kontakt din læge.

Installation og brug

1. Læs de komplette installationsinstruktioner, før arbejdet påbegyndes.
2. Brug de rette værktøjer (f.eks. gummiskærere) til at skære kanterne.
3. Saml komponenterne som beregnet.

Opbevaring og bortskaffelse

1. Opbevaring:

- Opbevar produktet et tørt og køligt sted, væk fra direkte sollys og varmekilder.
- Opbevar i original emballage, utilgængeligt for børn.

2. Bortskaffelse:

- Produktet er genanvendeligt - bortskaffelse af gummiskrot skal ske på lokale affaldsindsamlingscentre i henhold til affaldsreglerne.
- Må ikke bortskaffes i miljøet.

Kontakt

Hvis du har spørgsmål om brugen af produktet, kan du kontakte os:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF |E-mail: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk |Telefon: +44 800 7747657

Flexiborder Productveiligheidsmanual:

Bedieningsveiligheidsmanual

Productnaam: Flexiborder

Fabrikant: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | E-mail: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk |

Telefoon: +44 800 7747657

Product samenstelling

Rubberkorrels, lijm, kleurstof.

- Het product voldoet aan de vereisten van de REACH-verordening.
- Bevat materialen die veilig zijn voor gebruik onder normale omstandigheden, maar vermijd langdurig contact met ogen en huid.

Veiligheid van gebruik

- **Algemene waarschuwingen:**
 - Het product is geen speelgoed – houd het uit de buurt van kinderen.
 - Niet consumeren, vermijd contact met de mond.
- **Risico's voor speciale groepen:**
 - Mensen met een allergie voor latex of andere rubbercomponenten moeten voorzichtig zijn.
 - Niet aanbevolen voor gebruik in ruimtes met slechte ventilatie.
- **Beschermingsmaatregelen tijdens gebruik:**
 - Het wordt aanbevolen om beschermende handschoenen en een veiligheidsbril te dragen tijdens de installatie en verwerking van het product.
 - Vermijd contact met ogen en huid. Bij contact onmiddellijk goed spoelen met veel water.
- **Handhaving van onjuist gebruik:**
 - In geval van accidentele inname of allergische reacties, neem contact op met uw arts.

Installatie en gebruik

1. Lees de volledige installatie-instructies voordat u met het werk begint.
2. Gebruik geschikte gereedschappen (bijv. rubber cutters) om de rand te snijden.
3. Monteer de componenten zoals bedoeld.

Opslag en verwijdering

1. Opslag:

- Bewaar het product op een droge, koele plaats, uit de buurt van direct zonlicht en warmtebronnen.
- Bewaar het in de originele verpakking, buiten bereik van kinderen.

2. Verwijdering:

- Het product is recyclebaar – gooi rubberafval weg bij lokale afvalinzamelingscentra in overeenstemming met de afvalvoorschriften.
- Gooi het niet weg in het milieu.

Contact

Als u vragen heeft over het gebruik van het product, neem dan contact met ons op:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF |E-mail: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk |Telefoon: +44 800 7747657

Flexiborder Toote Ohutusjuhend:

Töötamise ohutusjuhend

Toote nimi: Flexiborder

Tootja: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF |E-post: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk |Telefon: +44 800 7747657

Toote koostis

Kummigranulaadid, liim, värvained.

- Toode vastab REACH määruse nõuetele.
- Sisaldab materjalide, mis on tüüpilistes kasutustingimustes ohutud, kuid vältige pikaajalist kokkupuudet silmade ja nahaga.

Kasutamise ohutus

1. Üldised hoiatused:

- Toode ei ole mänguasi – hoidke lastest eemal.
- Mitte tarbida, vältige kokkupuudet suuga.

2. Erilised riskigrupid:

- Inimesed, kellel on lateksi või teiste kummikomponentide suhtes allergia, peaksid olema ettevaatlikud.
- Ei ole soovitatav kasutada halvasti ventileeritavates siseruumides.

3. Kaitsemeetmed kasutamise ajal:

- Soovitatav on kanda kaitsekindaid ja kaitseprille toote paigaldamise ja töötlemise ajal.
- Vältige kokkupuudet silmade ja nahaga. Kokku puutumise korral loputage kohe rohke veega.

4. Vale kasutamise käsitlemine:

- Juhusliku neelamise või allergiliste reaktsioonide korral pöörduge arsti poole.

Paigaldus ja kasutamine

1. Lugege täielikke paigaldusjuhiseid enne tööde alustamist.
2. Kasutage sobivaid tööriistu (nt kummilõikureid) ääre lõikamiseks.
3. Koguge komponendid vastavalt ettenähtud otstarbele.

Ladustamine ja kõrvaldamine

1. Ladustamine:

- Hoidke toodet kuivas ja jahedas kohas, eemal otsesest päikesevalgusest ja kuumuse allikatest.
- Hoidke seda originaalpakendis ja laste eest varjatud kohas.

2. Kohaldamine:

- Toode on taaskasutatav – visake kummijäätmed ära kohalikes jäätme kogumiskeskustes vastavalt jäätmemäärustele.
- Ärge visake keskkonda.

Kontakt

Kui teil on küsimusi toote kasutamise kohta, võtke meiega ühendust:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF |E-post: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk |Telefon: +44 800 7747657

Flexiborder Tuotteen Turvallisuusopas:

Käyttöturvallisuusopas

Tuotteen nimi: Flexiborder

Valmistaja: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | Sähköposti: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | Puhelin: +44 800 7747657

Tuotteen koostumus

Kumirakeet, liima, väriaineet.

- Tuote täyttää REACH-asetuksen vaatimukset.
- Sisältää materiaaleja, jotka ovat turvallisia tavallisissa käyttöolosuhteissa, mutta välttä pitkäaikaista kosketusta silmien ja ihon kanssa.

Käytön turvallisuus

1. Yleiset varoitukset:

- Tuote ei ole lelu – pidä poissa lasten ulottuvilta.
- Älä nauti, välttä kosketusta suun kanssa.

2. Erityisryhmien riskit:

- Lateksiin tai muihin kumikomponentteihin allergiset henkilöt tulisi olla varovaisia.
- Ei suositella käytettäväksi huonosti tuuletetuissa sisätiloissa.

3. Suojatoimet käytön aikana:

- Suositellaan käyttämään suojakäsineitä ja suojalaseja tuotteen asennuksen ja käsittelyn aikana.
- Välttä kosketusta silmien ja ihon kanssa. Mikäli kosketusta tapahtuu, huuhtele välittömästi runsaalla vedellä.

4. Väärinkäytön käsittely:

- Onnettomuuksien vuoksi nieltynä tai allergisten reaktioiden yhteydessä ota yhteys lääkäriin.

Asennus ja käyttö

1. Lue täydelliset asennusohjeet ennen työn aloittamista.
2. Käytä sopivia työkaluja (esim. kumileikkureita) reunan leikkaamiseen.
3. Kokoa komponentit suunnitellulla tavalla.

Säilytys ja hävittäminen

1. Säilytys:

- Säilytä tuote kuivassa ja viileässä paikassa, suoralta auringonvalolta ja lämmönlähteiltä suojattuna.
- Säilytä alkuperäisessä pakkauksessa lasten ulottumattomissa.

2. Hävittäminen:

- Tuote on kierrätettävä – hävitä kumijätteet paikallisiin jätekeräyskeskuksiin jäteasetusten mukaisesti.
- Älä hävitä ympäristöön.

Yhteystiedot

Jos sinulla on kysyttävää tuotteen käytöstä, ota yhteyttä meihin:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF |Sähköposti: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk |Puhelin: +44 800 7747657

Manuel de sécurité du produit Flexiborder:

Manuel de sécurité opérationnelle

Nom du produit : Flexiborder

Fabricant : Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | Email : customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | Téléphone : +44 800 7747657

Composition du produit

Granulés de caoutchouc, colle, teinture.

- Le produit est conforme aux exigences du règlement REACH.
- Contient des matériaux sûrs à utiliser dans des conditions normales, mais évitez un contact prolongé avec les yeux et la peau.

Sécurité d'utilisation

1. Avertissements généraux :

- Le produit n'est pas un jouet - à tenir hors de la portée des enfants.
- Ne pas ingérer, éviter tout contact avec la bouche.

2. Risques pour les groupes spécifiques :

- Les personnes allergiques au latex ou à d'autres composants en caoutchouc doivent faire preuve de prudence.
- Il n'est pas recommandé d'utiliser le produit dans des espaces mal ventilés.

3. Mesures de protection pendant l'utilisation :

- Il est recommandé de porter des gants de protection et des lunettes de sécurité lors de l'installation et du traitement du produit.
- Évitez tout contact avec les yeux et la peau. En cas de contact, rincez immédiatement abondamment à l'eau.

4. Manipulation en cas d'utilisation incorrecte :

- En cas d'ingestion accidentelle ou de réactions allergiques, consultez immédiatement un médecin.

Installation et utilisation

1. Lisez les instructions d'installation complètes avant de commencer les travaux.
2. Utilisez des outils appropriés (par exemple, des coupe-caoutchouc) pour couper le bord.

3. Assemblez les composants comme prévu.

Stockage et élimination

1. Stockage :

- Conservez le produit dans un endroit sec et frais, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil et des sources de chaleur.
- Conservez dans son emballage d'origine, hors de portée des enfants.

2. Élimination :

- Le produit est recyclable - jetez les déchets de caoutchouc dans les centres de collecte locaux conformément aux réglementations sur les déchets.
- Ne pas jeter dans l'environnement.

Contact

Si vous avez des questions sur l'utilisation du produit, veuillez nous contacter :

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | Email : customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | Tél : +44 800 7747657

Εγχειρίδιο Ασφάλειας Προϊόντος Flexiborder:

Εγχειρίδιο Ασφάλειας Λειτουργίας

Όνομα προϊόντος: Flexiborder

Κατασκευαστής: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | Ηλ. ταχυδρομείο: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk |

Τηλ: +44 800 7747657

Σύνθεση προϊόντος

Κόκκοι ελαστικού, κόλλα, βαφή.

- Το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις της κανονιστικής διάταξης REACH.
- Περιέχει υλικά ασφαλή για χρήση υπό κανονικές συνθήκες, αλλά αποφύγετε τη prolonged επαφή με τα μάτια και το δέρμα.

Ασφάλεια Χρήσης

1. Γενικές προειδοποιήσεις:

- Το προϊόν δεν είναι παιχνίδι - κρατήστε το μακριά από παιδιά.
- Μην το καταναλώνετε, αποφύγετε την επαφή με το στόμα.

2. Κίνδυνοι για ειδικές ομάδες:

- Άτομα με αλλεργίες στο λάτεξ ή σε άλλα συστατικά από καουτσούκ πρέπει να είναι προσεκτικά.
- Δεν συνιστάται η χρήση σε εσωτερικούς χώρους με κακή αερισμό.

3. Μέτρα προστασίας κατά τη χρήση:

- Συνιστάται η χρήση προστατευτικών γαντιών και γυαλιών κατά την εγκατάσταση και επεξεργασία του προϊόντος.
- Αποφύγετε την επαφή με τα μάτια και το δέρμα. Σε περίπτωση επαφής, ξεπλύνετε αμέσως με άφθονο νερό.

4. Ακατάλληλη χρήση:

- Σε περίπτωση ακούσιας κατάποσης ή αλλεργικών αντιδράσεων, επικοινωνήστε με τον γιατρό σας.

Εγκατάσταση και Χρήση

1. Διαβάστε πλήρως τις οδηγίες εγκατάστασης πριν ξεκινήσετε τη δουλειά.
2. Χρησιμοποιήστε τα κατάλληλα εργαλεία (π.χ. κοπτήρες καουτσούκ) για να κόψετε το περίγραμμα.
3. Συναρμολογήστε τα εξαρτήματα όπως προβλέπεται.

Αποθήκευση και Απόρριψη

1. Αποθήκευση:

- Αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν σε ξηρό, δροσερό μέρος, μακριά από άμεσο ηλιακό φως και πηγές θερμότητας.
- Αποθηκεύστε το στο αρχικό του πακέτο, μακριά από παιδιά.

2. Απόρριψη:

- Το προϊόν είναι ανακυκλώσιμο - απορρίψτε τα απόβλητα καουτσούκ σε τοπικά κέντρα συλλογής απορριμμάτων σύμφωνα με τους κανονισμούς απορριμμάτων.
- Μην το απορρίπτετε στο περιβάλλον.

Επικοινωνία

Αν έχετε οποιοσδήποτε ερωτήσεις σχετικά με τη χρήση του προϊόντος, παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε μαζί μας:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | email: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | τηλ: +448007747657

Flexiborder Termék Biztonsági Kézikönyv:

Működési Biztonsági Kézikönyv

Termék neve: Flexiborder

Gyártó: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | e-mail: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | telefon: +448007747657

Termék összetétele

Gumi granulátumok, ragasztó, festék.

- A termék megfelel a REACH rendelet követelményeinek.
- Olyan anyagokat tartalmaz, amelyek biztonságosak a tipikus körülmények közötti használatra, de kerülni kell a hosszú ideig tartó szem- és bőrfelületi érintkezést.

Használati biztonság

1. Általános figyelmeztetések:

- A termék nem játék – tartsd távol gyermekektől.
- Ne fogyaszd el, és kerüld el a szájjal való érintkezést.

2. Speciális csoportok számára jelentett kockázatok:

- A latexre vagy más gumi összetevőkre allergiás személyeknek óvatosan kell eljárniuk.
- Nem ajánlott rosszul szellőző beltéri használatra.

3. Védőintézkedések a használat során:

- Ajánlott védőkesztyű és védőszemüveg viselése a termék telepítése és feldolgozása során.
- Kerüld a szemmel és bőrrel való érintkezést. Érintkezés esetén azonnal öblítsd le bő vízzel.

4. Helytelen használat kezelése:

- Baleseti lenyelés vagy allergiás reakciók esetén keresd fel orvosodat.

Telepítés és használat

1. Olvasd el a teljes telepítési útmutatót a munka megkezdése előtt.
2. Használj megfelelő szerszámokat (pl. gumi vágókat) a szegélyek vágásához.
3. Állítsd össze az alkatrészeket a megfelelő módon.

Tárolás és ártalmatlanítás

1. Tárolás:

- Tartsd a terméket száraz, hűvös helyen, közvetlen napfénytől és hőforrástól távol.
- Tartsd az eredeti csomagolásban, gyermekektől elzárva.

2. Ártalmatlanítás:

- A termék újrahasznosítható - a gumi hulladékot helyi hulladékgyűjtő központokban kell leadni a hulladékkezelési szabályoknak megfelelően.
- Ne helyezd a terméket a környezetbe.

Kapcsolat

Ha bármilyen kérdésed van a termék használatával kapcsolatban, kérjük vedd fel velünk a kapcsolatot:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | email: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tel: +448007747657



Lámhleabhar Sábháilteachta Táirge Flexiborder:

Lámhleabhar Sábháilteachta Oibríochta

Ainm an táirge: Flexiborder

Monaróir: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | ríomhphost: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | guthán: +448007747657

Comhdhéanamh an Táirge

Granúlacha rubair, greamachán, dath.

- Comhlíonann an táirge na ceanglais atá faoi réir na rialachán REACH.
- Áirítear ábhair atá sábháilte le húsáid faoi choinníollacha gnáth, ach ba chóir duit seachas teagmháil fadtéarmach le súile agus craiceann a sheachaint.

Sábháilteacht Úsáide

1. Rabhadh Ginearálta:

- Ní hionann an táirge agus bréagán - coinnigh i bhfad óna leanaí.
- Ná hith, seachain teagmháil le do bhéal.

2. Rioscaí do Ghrúpaí Speisialta:

- Ba chóir do dhaoine atá ailléirgeach do laitéis nó ábhair rubair eile aire a thabhairt.
- Ní mholtar é a úsáid laistigh i dtimpeallacht le haerú bocht.

3. Céimeanna Cosanta le Linn Úsáide:

- Moltar lámhainní agus gloinní cosanta a chaitheamh le linn an táirge a shuiteáil agus a phróiseáil.
- Seachain teagmháil leis na súile agus an chraiceann. I gcás teagmhála, sruthlaigh láithreach le go leor uisce.

4. Úsáid Míchuí:

- I gcás iontógaídh go randamach nó imoibriú ailléirgeach, déan teagmháil le do dhochtúir.

Suiteáil agus Úsáid

- Léigh na treoracha suiteála iomlána sula dtosaíonn tú ag obair.
- Úsáid uirlisí cuí (e.g., gearrthóirí rubair) chun an imeall a ghearradh.
- Tóg na comhpháirteanna mar atá beartaithe.

Stóráil agus Diúscairt

1. Stóráil:

- Cuir an táirge i stóráil i láthair tirim, fuar, i bhfad ó solas díreach na gréine agus ó fhoinsí téimh.
- Cuir i stóráil sa phacáistiú bunaidh, amach ó raon leanaí.

2. Diúscairt:

- Tá an táirge in-athchúrsáilte - cuir dramhaíl rubair i gceantair bhailithe dramhaíla áitiúla de réir rialachán dramhaíla.
- Ná diúscairt é sa chomhshaol.

Teagmháil

Má tá ceisteanna agat faoi úsáid an táirge, déan teagmháil linn:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | ríomhphost: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | teileafón: +448007747657

Manuale di Sicurezza del Prodotto Flexiborder:

Manuale di Sicurezza Operativa

Nome del prodotto: Flexiborder

Produttore: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF Email: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk

Tel: +44 800 774 7657

Composizione del prodotto

Granuli di gomma, colla, colorante.

- Il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti del regolamento REACH.
- Contiene materiali sicuri per l'uso in condizioni tipiche, ma evitare il contatto prolungato con gli occhi e la pelle.

Sicurezza d'uso

1. Avvertenze generali:

- Il prodotto non è un giocattolo: tenerlo lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non ingerire, evitare il contatto con la bocca.

2. Rischi per gruppi specifici:

- Le persone allergiche al lattice o ad altri componenti della gomma devono prestare attenzione.
- Non consigliato per l'uso in ambienti interni con scarsa ventilazione.

3. Misure protettive durante l'uso:

- Si consiglia di indossare guanti protettivi e occhiali durante l'installazione e la lavorazione del prodotto.
- Evitare il contatto con occhi e pelle. In caso di contatto, risciacquare immediatamente con abbondante acqua.

4. Gestione di un uso improprio:

- In caso di ingestione accidentale o reazioni allergiche, contattare il medico.

Installazione e utilizzo

1. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni complete per l'installazione prima di iniziare il lavoro.
2. Utilizzare strumenti adeguati (ad esempio, taglierine per gomma) per tagliare i bordi.

3. Assemblare i componenti come indicato.

Conservazione e smaltimento

1. Conservazione:

- Conservare il prodotto in un luogo asciutto e fresco, lontano dalla luce diretta del sole e da fonti di calore.
- Conservare nella confezione originale fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

2. Smaltimento:

- Il prodotto è riciclabile: smaltire i rifiuti di gomma presso i centri di raccolta rifiuti locali in conformità con le normative sui rifiuti.
- Non smaltire nell'ambiente.

Contatti

Se avete domande sull'uso del prodotto, vi preghiamo di contattarci:

Ecoshape Limited

Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF

Email: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk **Telefono:** +448007747657

Flexiborder Produkta Drošības Rokasgrāmata:

Darba Drošības Rokasgrāmata

Produkta nosaukums: Flexiborder

Ražotājs: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF E-pasts: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk Tālrunis: +448007747657

Produkta sastāvs

Gumijas granulas, līme, krāsa.

- Produkts atbilst REACH regulas prasībām.
- Satur materiālus, kas ir droši lietošanai parastajos apstākļos, taču jāizvairās no ilgstošas saskares ar acīm un ādu.

Lietošanas drošība

1. Vispārīgi brīdinājumi:

- Produkts nav rotaļlieta – turiet to prom no bērniem.
- Nelietojiet to iekšķīgi, izvairieties no saskares ar muti.

2. Riski īpašām grupām:

- Cilvēkiem ar alerģijām pret lateksu vai citiem gumijas komponentiem jābūt uzmanīgiem.
- Neiesakām lietot telpās ar sliktu ventilāciju.

3. Aizsardzības pasākumi lietošanas laikā:

- Ieteicams valkāt aizsargbrilles un cimdus produkta uzstādīšanas un apstrādes laikā.
- Izvairieties no saskares ar acīm un ādu. Ja notikusi saskare, nekavējoties izskalojiet ar lielu daudzumu ūdens.

4. Nesavienojama lietošana:

- Ja nejauši norīts vai notikušas alerģiskas reakcijas, sazinieties ar ārstu.

Uzstādīšana un lietošana

1. Izlasiet pilnīgas uzstādīšanas instrukcijas pirms darba uzsākšanas.
2. Izmantojiet atbilstošus instrumentus (piemēram, gumijas griezējus), lai nogrieztu malas.
3. Sastatiet komponentus saskaņā ar paredzēto lietojumu.

Uzglabāšana un iznīcināšana

1. Uzglabāšana:

- Uzglabājiet produktu sausā, vēsā vietā, tālu no tiešiem saules stariem un siltuma avotiem.
- Uzglabājiet to oriģinālajā iepakojumā, bērniem nepieejamā vietā.

2. Iznīcināšana:

- Produkts ir pārstrādājams – nogādājiet gumijas atkritumus vietējās atkritumu savākšanas centros saskaņā ar atkritumu apsaimniekošanas noteikumiem.
- Nelietojiet produkta iznīcināšanu dabā.

Kontakti

Ja jums ir jautājumi par produkta lietošanu, lūdzu, sazinieties ar mums:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | e-pasts: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tālrunis: +448007747657

Flexiborder Produkto Saugos Vadovas:

Veikimo Saugos Vadovas

Produkto pavadinimas: Flexiborder

Gamintojas: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF El. paštas: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk Tel. nr.: +448007747657

Produkto sudėtis

Guminiai granuliai, klijai, dažai.

- Produktas atitinka REACH reglamento reikalavimus.
- Sudėtyje yra medžiagų, kurios yra saugios naudojant įprastomis sąlygomis, tačiau reikėtų vengti ilgalaikio kontakto su akimis ir oda.

Naudojimo sauga

1. Bendrosios įspėjimo nuostatos:

- Produktas nėra žaislas - laikykite toli nuo vaikų.
- Negalima vartoti, vengti kontakto su burna.

2. Rizikos ypatingoms grupėms:

- Asmenys, alergiški latekso arba kitoms guminėms medžiagoms, turėtų būti atsargūs.
- Nerekomenduojama naudoti viduje, jei patalpose yra prasta ventiliacija.

3. Apsaugos priemonės naudojimo metu:

- Rekomenduojama dėvėti apsaugines pirštines ir akinius, atliekant produkto montavimą ir apdorojimą.
- Venkite kontakto su akimis ir oda. Jei susidūrėte, nedelsiant nuskalaukite dideliu kiekiu vandens.

4. Netinkamo naudojimo tvarkymas:

- Patekus į vidų arba esant alerginėms reakcijoms, kreipkitės į gydytoją.

Įrengimas ir naudojimas

1. Prieš pradėdami darbą, perskaitykite visą montavimo instrukciją.
2. Naudokite tinkamus įrankius (pvz., guminio krašto pjaustytuvus), kad nupjautumėte kraštą.
3. Surinkite komponentus pagal paskirtį.

Sandėliavimas ir šalinimas

1. Sandėliavimas:

- Laikyti produktą sausoje, vėsioje vietoje, toli nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių ir šilumos šaltinių.
- Laikyti originalioje pakuotėje, nepasiekiamoje vaikams.

2. Šalinimas:

- Produktas yra perdirbamas - išmeskite guminį atlieką į vietinius atliekų surinkimo centrus pagal atliekų taisykles.
- Neišmeskite į aplinką.

Kontaktai

Jei turite klausimų apie produkto naudojimą, prašome susisiekti su mumis:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | el. paštas: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tel. nr.: +448007747657

■ MALTESE

Manwal tal-Kawża tal-Prodott Flexiborder:

Manwal tas-Sigurtà tal-Immaniġġar

Isem tal-Prodott: Flexiborder

Manifattur: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | email: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tel: +448007747657

Kompożizzjoni tal-Prodott

Granuli tal-ġumrien, ilmijiet, ċentru.

- Il-prodott jilhaq ir-rekwiżiti tal-liġi REACH.
- Jikkonsisti f'materjali siguri għall-użu f'kundizzjonijiet normali, iżda huwa rakkomandat li tiġi evitata l-kuntatt prolungat mal-għajnejn u l-ġilda.

Sigurtà tal-Użu

1. Twissijiet Ġenerali:

- Il-prodott mhuwiex logħba – iżommha 'l bogħod minn tfal.
- Tgħarbelx, evita l-kuntatt mal-ħalq.

2. Riski għal gruppi speċjali:

- Persuni bi allweregja għal latex jew komponenti oħra tal-ġumrien għandhom jeżerċitaw kawtela.
- Mhuwiex rakkomandat għall-użu ġewwa ambjenti b'vintilazzjoni fqira.

3. Miżuri protettivi waqt l-użu:

- Huwa rakkomandat li tgħ wear il-glovijiet protettivi u l-goggles waqt l-installazzjoni u l-ipproċessar tal-prodott.
- Evita l-kuntatt mal-għajnejn u l-ġilda. Fil-każ ta' kuntatt, irriżisti immedjatament b'għadd ta' ilma.

4. Użu ħażin ta' prodotti:

- Fil-każ ta' ingwanzazzjoni aċċidentali jew reazzjonijiet allergiċi, ikkuntattja lit-tabib tiegħek.

Installazzjoni u Użu

- Aqra l-istruzzjonijiet tal-installazzjoni kollha qabel ma tibda x-xogħol.
- Uża għodod adegwati (eż. cutters tal-ġumrien) biex inżul il-fruntiera.
- Aqsam il-komponenti kif imfassla.

Hażna u Skart

1. Hażna:

- Hażen il-prodott f'post niexef u friska, 'il bogħod mid-dawl direttu tax-xemx u sorsi ta' sħana.
- Hażen fil-pakkett originali 'il bogħod minn ulied.

2. Skart:

- Il-prodott huwa riċiklabbli - skarta l-iskart tal-ġumrien f'ċentri tal-ġbir tal-iskart lokali skont ir-regolamenti tal-iskart.
- Ma tidDisponex fil-ambjent.

Kuntatt

Jekk għandek xi mistoqsijiet dwar il-użu tal-prodott, jekk jogħġbok ikkuntattjana:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | email: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tel: +448007747657

 POLISH

Podręcznik bezpieczeństwa produktu Flexiborder:

Podręcznik Bezpieczeństwa Operacyjnego

Nazwa produktu: Flexiborder

Producent: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | e-mail: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tel: +448007747657

Skład produktu

Granulki gumowe, klej, barwnik.

- Produkt spełnia wymagania rozporządzenia REACH.
- Zawiera materiały bezpieczne do stosowania w normalnych warunkach, ale należy unikać długotrwałego kontaktu z oczami i skórą.

Bezpieczeństwo użytkowania

1. Ogólne ostrzeżenia:

- Produkt nie jest zabawką – trzymać poza zasięgiem dzieci.
- Nie spożywać, unikać kontaktu z ustami.

2. Ryzyko dla grup szczególnych:

- Osoby uczulone na lateks lub inne składniki gumowe powinny zachować ostrożność.
- Nie zaleca się stosowania produktu w pomieszczeniach o słabej wentylacji.

3. Środki ochrony podczas użytkowania:

- Zaleca się noszenie rękawic ochronnych i okularów ochronnych podczas instalacji i obróbki produktu.
- Unikać kontaktu z oczami i skórą. W razie kontaktu natychmiast przepłukać dużą ilością wody.

4. Postępowanie w przypadku niewłaściwego użycia:

- W przypadku przypadkowego połknięcia lub reakcji alergicznych skontaktować się z lekarzem.

Instalacja i użytkowanie

1. Przeczytaj pełne instrukcje instalacji przed rozpoczęciem pracy.
2. Używaj odpowiednich narzędzi (np. nożyc do cięcia gumy) do cięcia krawędzi.
3. Zmontuj komponenty zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.

Przechowywanie i utylizacja

1. Przechowywanie:

- Przechowuj produkt w suchym, chłodnym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego i źródeł ciepła.
- Przechowuj w oryginalnym opakowaniu, poza zasięgiem dzieci.

2. Utylizacja:

- Produkt jest poddawany recyklingowi - pozbywaj się odpadów gumowych w lokalnych punktach zbiórki odpadów zgodnie z przepisami dotyczącymi odpadów.
- Nie wyrzucaj produktu do środowiska.

Kontakt

Jeśli masz jakiegokolwiek pytania dotyczące użytkowania produktu, skontaktuj się z nami:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | e-mail: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tel: +448007747657

Manual de Segurança do Produto Flexiborder:

Manual de Segurança Operacional

Nome do Produto: Flexiborder

Fabricante: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | e-mail: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | telefone: +448007747657

Composição do Produto

Grânulos de borracha, cola, corante.

- O produto cumpre os requisitos do regulamento REACH.
- Contém materiais seguros para uso em condições típicas, mas deve-se evitar o contato prolongado com os olhos e a pele.

Segurança de uso

1. Avisos gerais:

- O produto não é um brinquedo - mantenha fora do alcance de crianças.
- Não consumir, evite o contato com a boca.

2. Riscos para grupos especiais:

- Pessoas com alergia ao látex ou outros componentes da borracha devem ter cautela.
- Não é recomendado o uso em ambientes internos com ventilação inadequada.

3. Medidas de proteção durante o uso:

- É recomendado o uso de luvas e óculos de proteção durante a instalação e processamento do produto.
- Evite o contato com os olhos e a pele. Em caso de contato, lave imediatamente com bastante água.

4. Manejo de uso inadequado:

- Em caso de ingestão acidental ou reações alérgicas, entre em contato com seu médico.

Instalação e uso

1. Leia as instruções completas de instalação antes de começar o trabalho.
2. Use as ferramentas apropriadas (por exemplo, cortadores de borracha) para cortar a borda.
3. Monte os componentes conforme o planejado.

Armazenamento e descarte

1. Armazenamento:

- Armazene o produto em um local seco e fresco, longe da luz direta do sol e fontes de calor.
- Armazene na embalagem original, fora do alcance de crianças.

2. Descarte:

- O produto é reciclável - descarte o resíduo de borracha nos centros de coleta de resíduos locais, conforme as regulamentações de resíduos.
- Não descarte no meio ambiente.

Contato

Se você tiver alguma dúvida sobre o uso do produto, entre em contato conosco:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | email: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | telefone: +448007747657

Manual de Siguranță al Produsului Flexiborder:

Manual de Siguranță Operațională

Nume produs: Flexiborder

Producător: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | email: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tel: +448007747657

Compoziția produsului

Granule de cauciuc, adeziv, vopsea.

- Produsul respectă cerințele reglementării REACH.
- Conține materiale sigure pentru utilizare în condiții normale, dar se recomandă evitarea contactului prelungit cu ochii și pielea.

Siguranța utilizării

1. Avertismente generale:

- Produsul nu este un joc - țineți-l departe de copii.
- Nu consumați, evitați contactul cu gura.

2. Risc pentru grupuri speciale:

- Persoanele cu alergii la latex sau alte componente din cauciuc trebuie să fie precauți.
- Nu se recomandă utilizarea în interior, într-un mediu cu ventilație insuficientă.

3. Măsuri de protecție în timpul utilizării:

- Se recomandă purtarea de mănuși și ochelari de protecție în timpul instalării și procesării produsului.
- Evitați contactul cu ochii și pielea. În caz de contact, clătiți imediat cu multă apă.

4. Manipularea utilizării necorespunzătoare:

- În caz de ingerare accidentală sau reacții alergice, contactați medicul.

Instalare și utilizare

1. Citiți instrucțiunile complete de instalare înainte de a începe lucrul.
2. Folosiți unelte adecvate (de exemplu, tăietori de cauciuc) pentru a tăia bordura.
3. Asamblați componentele conform intenției.

Depozitare și eliminare

1. Depozitare:

- Păstrați produsul într-un loc uscat și răcoros, departe de lumina directă a soarelui și sursele de căldură.
- Păstrați-l în ambalajul original, departe de copii.

2. Eliminare:

- Produsul este reciclabil - eliminați deșeurile de cauciuc în centrele locale de colectare a deșeurilor, conform reglementărilor privind deșeurile. Nu eliminați produsul în mediu.

Contact

Dacă aveți întrebări referitoare la utilizarea produsului, vă rugăm să ne contactați:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | email: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tel: +448007747657

Manuál bezpečnosti produktu Flexiborder:

Manuál prevádzkovej bezpečnosti

Názov produktu: Flexiborder

Výrobca: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | email: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tel: +448007747657

Zloženie produktu

Gumové granule, lepidlo, farbivo.

- Produkt spĺňa požiadavky nariadenia REACH.
- Obsahuje materiály, ktoré sú bezpečné na použitie za bežných podmienok, ale je potrebné sa vyhnúť dlhodobému kontaktu s očami a pokožkou.

Bezpečnosť použitia

1. Všeobecné varovania:

- Produkt nie je hračka - uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.
- Nezachovávajte ho v ústach, vyhýbajte sa kontaktu s ústami.

2. Riziká pre špeciálne skupiny:

- Osoby s alergiami na latex alebo iné gumové zložky by mali byť opatrní.
- Nie je odporúčané používať produkt v miestnostiach s nedostatočnou ventiláciou.

3. Ochranné opatrenia počas používania:

- Odporúča sa nosiť ochranné rukavice a okuliare pri inštalácii a spracovaní produktu.
- Vyhýbajte sa kontaktu s očami a pokožkou. V prípade kontaktu okamžite dôkladne opláchnite vodou.

4. Postup pri nesprávnom použití:

- V prípade náhodného požití alebo alergických reakcií kontaktujte svojho lekára.

Inštalácia a použitie

1. Prečítajte si celé inštrukcie na inštaláciu pred začatím práce.
2. Použite vhodné nástroje (napr. rezačky na gumu) na rezanie obrubníka.
3. Zostavte komponenty podľa zamýšľaného spôsobu.

Skladovanie a likvidácia

1. Skladovanie:

- Uchovávajte produkt na suchom, chladnom mieste, mimo priameho slnečného žiarenia a zdrojov tepla.
- Skladujte v pôvodnom obale, mimo dosahu detí.

2. Likvidácia:

- Produkt je recyklovateľný - vyhoďte gumový odpad do miestnych zberných stredísk podľa predpisov o odpade.
- Nepoškodzuje životné prostredie.

Kontaktné údaje

Ak máte akékoľvek otázky týkajúce sa používania produktu, kontaktujte nás:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | email: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tel: +448007747657

Varnostni priročnik za izdelek Flexiborder:

Navodila za varno uporabo

Ime izdelka: Flexiborder

Proizvajalec: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | e-pošta: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | telefon: +448007747657

Sestava izdelka

Gumijasti granulati, lepilo, barvilo.

- Izdelek izpolnjuje zahteve uredbe REACH.
- Vsebuje materiale, ki so varni za uporabo v običajnih pogojih, vendar se izogibajte dolgotrajnemu stiku z očmi in kožo.

Varnost uporabe

1. Splošna opozorila:

- Izdelek ni igrača – hranite ga izven dosega otrok.
- Ne zaužijte, izogibajte se stiku z usti.

2. Tveganja za posebne skupine:

- Osebe, alergične na lateks ali druge gumijaste sestavine, naj bodo previdne.
- Ne priporočamo uporabe v zaprtih prostorih s slabo prezračevanjem.

3. Zaščitni ukrepi med uporabo:

- Priporočamo nošenje zaščitnih rokavic in zaščitnih očal med namestitvijo in obdelavo izdelka.
- Izogibajte se stiku z očmi in kožo. V primeru stika takoj sperite z veliko vode.

4. Nepravilna uporaba:

- V primeru nenamernega zaužitja ali alergijskih reakcij se posvetujte z zdravnikom.

Namestitev in uporaba

1. Preberite celotna navodila za namestitev, preden začnete z delom.
2. Uporabite ustrezna orodja (npr. rezalce za gumo) za rezanje obrobe.
3. Sestavite komponente, kot je predvideno.

Shranjevanje in odlaganje

1. Shranjevanje:

- Shranjujte izdelek na suhem in hladnem mestu, stran od neposredne sončne svetlobe in virov toplote.
- Shranjujte v originalni embalaži, izven dosega otrok.

2. Odlaganje:

- Izdelek je reciklabilen - odložite gumo v lokalne zbirne centre za odpadke v skladu s predpisi o odpadkih.
Ne odlagajte v okolje.

Kontakt

Če imate kakršnakoli vprašanja glede uporabe izdelka, nas kontaktirajte:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF
| email: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tel: +448007747657

Manual de Seguridad del Producto Flexiborder:

Manual de Seguridad Operativa

Nombre del producto: Flexiborder

Fabricante: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | correo electrónico: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | teléfono: +448007747657

Composición del producto

Gránulos de caucho, pegamento, tinte.

- El producto cumple con los requisitos del reglamento REACH.
- Contiene materiales seguros para su uso en condiciones típicas, pero se debe evitar el contacto prolongado con los ojos y la piel.

Seguridad de uso

1. Advertencias generales:

- El producto no es un juguete; manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No consumir, evitar el contacto con la boca.

2. Riesgos para grupos especiales:

- Las personas con alergias al látex o a otros componentes del caucho deben tener precaución.
- No se recomienda su uso en interiores con ventilación deficiente.

3. Medidas protectoras durante el uso:

- Se recomienda usar guantes protectores y gafas de seguridad durante la instalación y el procesamiento del producto.
- Evitar el contacto con los ojos y la piel. En caso de contacto, enjuagar inmediatamente con abundante agua.

4. Manejo y uso indebido:

- En caso de ingestión accidental o reacciones alérgicas, consulte a su médico.

Instalación y uso

1. Lea las instrucciones completas de instalación antes de comenzar a trabajar.
2. Utilice las herramientas adecuadas (por ejemplo, cortadores de caucho) para cortar los bordes.
3. Monte los componentes según lo previsto.

Almacenamiento y eliminación

1. Almacenamiento:

- Guarde el producto en un lugar seco y fresco, alejado de la luz solar directa y fuentes de calor.
- Guarde en el embalaje original fuera del alcance de los niños.

2. Eliminación:

- El producto es reciclable: deseche los desechos de caucho en los centros de recolección de residuos locales de acuerdo con las normativas de residuos.
- No deseche en el medio ambiente.

Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre el uso del producto, por favor contáctenos:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF
Correo electrónico: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk
Teléfono: +448007747657

Flexiborder Produktsäkerhetsmanual:

Driftsäkerhetsmanual

Produktnamn: Flexiborder

Tillverkare: Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5 5UF | e-post: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk | tel: +448007747657

Produktkomposition

Gummigranulat, lim, färgämnen.

- Produkten uppfyller kraven i REACH-förordningen.
- Innehåller material som är säkra att använda under normala förhållanden, men undvik långvarig kontakt med ögon och hud.

Användarsäkerhet

1. Allmänna varningar:

- Produkten är inte ett leksak – håll den borta från barn.
- Försök inte att konsumera produkten, undvik kontakt med munnen.

2. Risker för särskilda grupper:

- Personer med allergier mot latex eller andra gummikomponenter bör vara försiktiga.
- Rekommenderas inte för användning inomhus med dålig ventilation.

3. Skyddsåtgärder vid användning:

- Det rekommenderas att använda skyddshandskar och skyddsglasögon under installation och bearbetning av produkten.
- Undvik kontakt med ögon och hud. Vid kontakt, skölj omedelbart med mycket vatten.

4. Vid felaktig användning:

- Vid oavsiktlig förtäring eller allergiska reaktioner, kontakta läkare.

Installation och användning

1. Läs hela installationsinstruktionerna innan arbetet påbörjas.
2. Använd lämpliga verktyg (t.ex. gummikapare) för att skära kantlistorna.
3. Montera komponenterna enligt anvisningarna.

Förvaring och bortskaffande

1. Förvaring:

- Förvara produkten på en torr, sval plats, borta från direkt solljus och värmekällor.
- Förvara i originalförpackningen utom räckhåll för barn.

2. Bortskaffande:

- Produkten är återvinningsbar – lämna gummirester till lokala återvinningscentraler enligt avfallshanteringsregler.
- Kasta inte i naturen.

Kontakt

Om du har några frågor om användningen av produkten, vänligen kontakta oss:

Ecoshape Limited | Lower Woodside Farm, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington BB5
5UF E-post: customerservices@flexiborder.co.uk
Telefon: +448007747657